276-339832-VAR
CMC Electronics’ 276-339832 series use an InGaAs APD with a low k-factor of 0.2, with a built-
in preamplifier enabling optimum signal-to-noise performance.
The APD preamplifier receiver is housed in a robust 16-pin surface mount butterfly package
with a 50 µm multimode (MM) graded-index core fiber.
The internal temperature can be monitored via an embedded thermal sensor. The module is
designed with a 10 Ω output impedance and can be AC- or DC-coupled.
Customizations such as fiber diameter and type, bandwidth selection, NEP screening,

Figure 6. Package Dimension and Pinout
Unless otherwise specified, dimensions are in inches [mm] and are for reference only.
Table 3. Ordering Guide
VAR
Typical
Bandwidth Comments
276-339832-001 120 MHz Standard recovery
276-339832-001 120 MHz Fast recovery from high power pulse
1 GND
2 TSensor ANODE
3 TSensor CATHODE
4 NC
5 V_NEG (-5V)
6 GND
7 V_POS (+5V)
8 GND
9 HV_POSITIVE
10 GND
11 GND
12 GND
13 OUTPUT
14 GND
15 VOO_ADJ
16 GND